UNION PARISH PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Yield per Total Units of Gross Farm
Crop Producers Acres Acre Production Measure Value
FORESTRY
Pulpwood
Pine 200,507 cords
Hardwood 65,143 cords

Pulpwood (Total) 265,650

Chip & Saw (Total) 36,227 cords

Saw Timber

Pine 53,303,274 board feet
Hardwood 5,147,443 board feet
Saw Timber (Total) 58,450,717
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw, $53,258,544
Saw Timber FOB Mill

Total Forestry Stumpage $29,624,346

(Total)

Christmas Trees (Total) * 300 trees $12,000
Forestry (Total) $53,270,544
FRUITS

Blackberries (Total) * 2.0 1,000.00 2,000 pints $3,500

Blueberries (Total) * 1.0 2,000.00 2,000 lbs. $3,200

Mayhaws

Native 20 31.0 35.00 1,085 1bs. $1,194
Orchard 7 21.0 350.00 7,350 Ibs. $9,555
Mayhaws (Total) 52.0 $10,749

Muscadines

Fresh 6 6.0 320.00 1,920 gals $15,360

Muscadines (Total) 6.0 $15,360

Peaches (Total) * 40.0 140.00 5,600 bu. $224,000
Fruits (Total) 101.0 $256,809
HAY FOR SALE

Grass (Total) 50 3,000.0 4.50 13,500 tons $810,000
Hay for Sale (Total) 3,000.0 $810,000
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Home Gardens (Total) 3,800 $988,000
NURSERY CROPS
Floraculture & Bedding * acre $50,000
Plants (Total)

Woody Ornamentals (Total) * acre $70,000
Nursery Crops (Total) $120,000
VEGETABLES

Cantaloupe (Total) * 6.0 140.00 840 cartons (40 $15,120

1bs.)

Collards

Fresh 12 13.0 400.00 5,200 doz. bunches $36,400
Collards (Total) 13.0 $36,400
Eggplant (Total) * 1.0 bu. (33 1bs.)

Mustard (Fresh) (Total) 12 12.0 500.00 6,000 doz. bunches $42.,000

Okra (Fresh) (Total) * 2.0 300.00 600 bu. $18,000

Peppers

Banana * 1.0 300.00 300 bu. (251b)) $4,500

Bell * 1.0 400.00 400 bu. (28 1b.) $8,000

Jalapeno * 1.0 300.00 300 $4,500
Peppers (Total) 3.0 $17,000
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total) * 1.0 185.00 185 cwt. $4,625
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total) * 3.0 120.00 360 bu. (30 1bs.) $10,800
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total) 50 500.0 95.00 47,500 bu. (24 lbs.) $1,187,500
Squash (Fresh)

Yellow Squash * 2.0 150.00 300 bu. (45 Ibs.) $6,000
Squash (Fresh) (Total) 2.0 $6,000
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total) 12 20.0 550.00 11,000 doz. ears $38,500
Tomatoes (Field) (Total) * 5.0 1,068.00 5,340 lugs (20 lbs.) $106,800
Watermelon (Total) 19 700.0 240.00 168,000 cwt. $1,344,000

Vegetables (Total) 1,268.0 $2,826,745
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES $58,272,098
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE

UNION PARISH

281



UNION PARISH FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value
AQUACULTURE
Catfish (Farm) (Total) 60 Acres in Prod. 115,000 Ibs. $80,500
Aquaculture (Total) $80,500
Fur Animals (Total) 187 pelts $1,814
Alligators (Wild) (Total) 60 ft. $1,800
HUNTING LEASES
All Other Game (Total) 200,000 No. Acres acre $1,400,000
Leased
Hunting Leases (Total) $1,400,000
Honey (Total) * 20 No. Hives Ibs.
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES $1,484,114
ANIMAL ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION
Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Animal Producers Production Production Measure Value
CATTLE & CALVES
Steer Calves
300-400 lbs. 3,350 head $1,785,835
400-500 Ibs. 2,180 head $1,319,151
500-600 Ibs. 1,750 head $1,149,899
600-700 lbs. 1,600 head $1,178,944
Steer Calves (Total) $5,433,828
Heifer Calves
300-400 Ibs. 3,500 head $1,637,213
400-500 Ibs. 1,800 head $984,717
500-600 lbs. 500 head $309,815
600-700 lbs. 1,100 head $767,481
Heifer Calves (Total) $3,699,226
Yearling Cattle
600-700 Ibs. 250 head $1,544
700-800 Ibs. 800 head $5,340
Yearling Cattle (Total) $6,884
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CATTLE & CALVES
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)
Cull Cows (Total)
Cull Bulls (Total)

Cattle & Calves (Total)

HORSES
Show Horses (Total)
Recreation Horses (Total)

Horses (Total)

POULTRY
Broilers (Total)

Cull Hens (Total)
Breeder Flocks (Total)

Pullets (Total)
Poultry (Total)
SHEEP
Wool (Total)
Slaughter Lambs (Total)
Show Lambs (Total)
Cull Sheep (Total)
Sheep (Total)

GOATS
Show Goats (Total)
Slaughter Goats (Total)
Stocker Goats (Total)
Cull Goats (Total)

Goats (Total)

SWINE
Show Pigs (Total)
Feeder Pigs (Total)
Slaughter Hogs (Total)
Culls (Total)

Swine (Total)

TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES
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$660,913
$198,178
$139,208
$10,138,235

$750,000
$1,650,000
$2,400,000

$182,155,296
$13,755
$544,968

$294,000
$183,008,019

$38
$2,384
$3,600
$550
$6,572

$3,375
$16,275
$4,325
$4,500
$28,475

$5,130
$3,120
$391,950
$33,600
$433,800
$196,015,100

UNION PARISH

$255,771,312
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