UNION PARISH

PLANT ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION

UNION FARISH		PLANT EN	IERPRISES PRODU	CHUN		
	Number of		Yield per	Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Crop	Producers	Acres	Acre	Production	Measure	Value
FORESTRY						
Pulpwood						
Pine				200,507	cords	
Hardwood				65,143	cords	
Pulpwood (Total)				265,650		
Chip & Saw (Total)				36,227	cords	
Saw Timber						
Pine				53,303,274	board feet	
Hardwood				5,147,443	board feet	
Saw Timber (Total)				58,450,717		
Total Pulpwood, Chip & Saw,						\$53,258,544
Saw Timber FOB Mill						
Total Forestry Stumpage						\$29,624,346
(Total)						
Christmas Trees (Total)	*			300	trees	\$12,000
Forestry (Total)						\$53,270,544
FRUITS						
Blackberries (Total)	*	2.0	1,000.00	2,000	pints	\$3,500
Blueberries (Total)	*	1.0	2,000.00	2,000	lbs.	\$3,200
Mayhaws						
Native	20	31.0	35.00	1,085	lbs.	\$1,194
Orchard	7	21.0	350.00	7,350	lbs.	\$9,555
Mayhaws (Total)		52.0				\$10,749
Muscadines						
Fresh	6	6.0	320.00	1,920	gals	\$15,360
Muscadines (Total)		6.0				\$15,360
Peaches (Total)	*	40.0	140.00	5,600	bu.	\$224,000
Fruits (Total)		101.0				\$256,809
HAY FOR SALE						
Grass (Total)	50	3,000.0	4.50	13,500	tons	\$810,000
Hay for Sale (Total)		3,000.0				\$810,000

Home Gardens (Total)	3,800					\$988,000	
NURSERY CROPS							
Floraculture & Bedding	*				acre	\$50,000	
Plants (Total)							
Woody Ornamentals (Total)	*				acre	\$70,000	
Nursery Crops (Total)						\$120,000	
VEGETABLES							
Cantaloupe (Total)	*	6.0	140.00	840	cartons (40	\$15,120	
					lbs.)		
Collards							
Fresh	12	13.0	400.00	5,200	doz. bunches	\$36,400	
Collards (Total)		13.0				\$36,400	
Eggplant (Total)	*	1.0			bu. (33 lbs.)		
Mustard (Fresh) (Total)	12	12.0	500.00	6,000	doz. bunches	\$42,000	
Okra (Fresh) (Total)	*	2.0	300.00	600	bu.	\$18,000	
Peppers							
Banana	*	1.0	300.00	300	bu. (25 lb.)	\$4,500	
Bell	*	1.0	400.00	400	bu. (28 lb.)	\$8,000	
Jalapeno	*	1.0	300.00	300		\$4,500	
Peppers (Total)		3.0				\$17,000	
Pumpkin (Fresh) (Total)	*	1.0	185.00	185	cwt.	\$4,625	
Snap Beans (Fresh) (Total)	*	3.0	120.00	360	bu. (30 lbs.)	\$10,800	
Southern Peas (Fresh) (Total)	50	500.0	95.00	47,500	bu. (24 lbs.)	\$1,187,500	
Squash (Fresh)							
Yellow Squash	*	2.0	150.00	300	bu. (45 lbs.)	\$6,000	
Squash (Fresh) (Total)		2.0				\$6,000	
Sweet Corn (Fresh) (Total)	12	20.0	550.00	11,000	doz. ears	\$38,500	
Tomatoes (Field) (Total)	*	5.0	1,068.00	5,340	lugs (20 lbs.)	\$106,800	
Watermelon (Total)	19	700.0	240.00	168,000	cwt.	\$1,344,000	
Vegetables (Total)		1,268.0				\$2,826,745	
TOTAL ALL PLANT ENTERPRISES		<u> </u>				\$58,272,098	
FISHERIES & WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES PRODUCTION							

Number of Units of Total Units of Gross Farm
Fisheries Producers Production Production Measure Value

AQUACULTURE

UNION PARISH

UNION PARISH		WILDLIFE ENTE	KEKISES EKUL			
E' 1 '	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Fisheries	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
AQUACULTURE						
Catfish (Farm) (Total)		60	Acres in Prod.	115,000	lbs.	\$80,500
Aquaculture (Total)						\$80,500
Fur Animals (Total)				187	pelts	\$1,814
Alligators (Wild) (Total)				60	ft.	\$1,800
HUNTING LEASES						
All Other Game (Total)		200,000	No. Acres		acre	\$1,400,000
			Leased			
Hunting Leases (Total)						\$1,400,000
Honey (Total)	*	20	No. Hives		lbs.	
TOTAL ALL FISHERIES & V	WILDLIFE ENTERPRISES					\$1,484,114
	ANIM	IAL ENTERPRISES	S PRODUCTION	N		
	Number of	Units of		Total	Units of	Gross Farm
Animal	Producers	Production		Production	Measure	Value
CATTLE & CALVES						
Steer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				3,350	head	\$1,785,835
400-500 lbs.				2,180	head	\$1,319,151
500-600 lbs.				1,750	head	\$1,149,899
600-700 lbs.				1,600	head	\$1,178,944
Steer Calves (Total)						\$5,433,828
Heifer Calves						
300-400 lbs.				3,500	head	\$1,637,213
400-500 lbs.				1,800	head	\$984,717
500-600 lbs.				500	head	\$309,815
600-700 lbs.				1,100	head	\$767,481
Heifer Calves (Total)						\$3,699,226
Yearling Cattle						
600-700 lbs.				250	head	\$1,544
700-800 lbs.				800	head	\$5,340
Yearling Cattle (Total)						\$6,884

CATTLE & CALVES						
Cow-Calf Pairs (Total)				675	pair	\$660,913
Cull Cows (Total)					head	\$198,178
Cull Bulls (Total)					head	\$139,208
Cattle & Calves (Total)	300	20,000	No. Cows			\$10,138,235
HORSES		,				, , ,
Show Horses (Total)	30			150	head	\$750,000
Recreation Horses (Total)	140			1,100	head	\$1,650,000
Horses (Total)				ŕ		\$2,400,000
POULTRY						
Broilers (Total)	111			256,556,755	lbs.	\$182,155,296
Cull Hens (Total)				91,700		\$13,755
Breeder Flocks (Total)	6	104,300	No. Birds	1,434,125	doz. hatching	\$544,968
					eggs sold	
Pullets (Total)	*			168,000	each	\$294,000
Poultry (Total)						\$183,008,019
SHEEP						
Wool (Total)		25	No. Sheared	150	cwt.	\$38
Slaughter Lambs (Total)				15	head	\$2,384
Show Lambs (Total)				12	head	\$3,600
Cull Sheep (Total)				10	head	\$550
Sheep (Total)	*	25	No.Breeding			\$6,572
			Ewes			
GOATS						
Show Goats (Total)				15	head	\$3,375
Slaughter Goats (Total)				150	head	\$16,275
Stocker Goats (Total)				50	head	\$4,325
Cull Goats (Total)				75	head	\$4,500
Goats (Total)	17	250	No. Does			\$28,475
SWINE						
Show Pigs (Total)				18	head	\$5,130
Feeder Pigs (Total)					head	\$3,120
Slaughter Hogs (Total)				3,000	head	\$391,950
Culls (Total)				200	head	\$33,600
Swine (Total)	15		No. Sows			\$433,800
TOTAL ALL ANIMAL ENTERPRISES						\$196,015,100
						#255 FF1 212

UNION PARISH \$255,771,312 283